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EXHIBIT A

Glass Equipment and Development, Inc. Trademarks and associated U.S. and Canadian
Trademark Registrations and Applications:

Trademark

U.S. Registrations

G® (stylized)
LINEAR U® (stylized)
LINEAR SKIP® (stylized)
WIN IG®

WIN SYSTEM 1®
GED®

GEDUSA®

VALUE RENT®
INTERGRID®
WINFRAME®
WINDELETE®
WINGRID®

QCC® (and design)
ACE®

WINTRIM®
LEANNET®

REMAKENOW®

Registration No. Country
1,206,978 U.S.
1,402,891 U.S.
1,403,785 U.S.
1,976,701 U.S.
1,981,035 U.S.
2,008,673 U.S.
2,206,474 U.S.
2,238,444 U.S.
2,238,727 U.S.
2,252,590 U.S.
2,255,150 U.S.
2,268,322 U.S.
2,372,891 U.S.
2,497,592 u.s.
2,675,548 U.S.
2,757,073 U.S.
2,863,983 U.S.
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Issue Date

9/7/82
7/29/86
8/5/86
5/28/96
6/18/96
10/15/96
12/1/98
4/13/99
4/13/99
6/15/99
8/10/99
8/10/99
8/1/00
10/16/01
1/14/03
8/26/03

7/20/04
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Trademark

L d

Canadian kegistrations/Aleications

GEDUSA®
GED®
WINFRAME®
WIN CUT®
WINDELETE®
WINGRID®

WIN SYSTEM 1®
WIN IG®
INTERGRID®
QCC® (and design)
WINTRIM®

LEANNET®

Registration No. Country Issue Date
TMAS519,853 Canada 11/25/99
TMAS521,285 Canada 1/11/00
TMAS528,242 Canada 5/24/00
TMAS530,290 Canada 7/20/00
TMAS32,237 Canada 9/6/00
TMAS35,924 Canada 10/26/00
TMAS536,922 Canada 11/8/00
TMAS38,370 Canada 12/6/00
TMAS45,592 Canada 5/25/01
TMASS52,515 Canada 10/17/01
TMA621,958 Canada 10/6/04
Not Yet Registered Canada NA

(Canadian Serial No. 1,132,680, filing date 3/1/02)
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TRADEMARK ASSIGNMENT

WHEREAS, Glass Equipment Development, Inc., a corporation of the state of Ohio,
having a place of business at 9280 Dutton Drive, Twinsburg, Ohio 44087-1967 (hereinafter
“Glass Equipment”) is the owner of all trademark rights, including the goodwill associated
therewith, of the trademarks and associated U.S. and Canadian registrations/applications listed in
Exhibit A (hereinafter “said trademarks”);

WHEREAS, Glass Equipment wishes to assign all rights, title and interest in and to said
trademarks, including the goodwill associated with said trademarks, to GED Integrated
Solutions, Inc., a corporation of the State of Ohio, having a place of business at 9280 Dutton
Drive, Twinsburg, Ohio 44087-1967 (hereinafter “GED”);

WHEREAS, GED wishes to be assigned all rights, title and interest in and to said
trademarks, including the goodwill associated with said trademarks, and including the right to
sue and recover damages and all other remedies for any past infringements of said trademarks;

NOW, THEREFORE, for good and valuable consideration, the receipt and sufficiency of
which is hereby acknowledged by the parties, Glass Equipment hereby assigns, transfers and
conveys to GED all rights, title and interest in and to said trademarks, including the goodwill
associate with said trademarks, and including the right to sue and recover damages and all other
remedies for any past infringements of said trademarks.

EFFECTIVE DATE OF ASSIGNMENT: s “ I I S

GLASS EQUIPMENT DEVELOPMENT, INC.

o L

féphén T L\&g

[
Chief Financial ON

Trademark Assignment 1
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State of Ohio . )
o ~)SS
County of R UMM T )

This Ijﬁﬂ day of February, 2005, before me personally came the above named Steve
Lang, to me personally known as the individual who executed the foregoing patent rights
assignment, and who acknowledged to me that he executed the same of his own free will for the
purpose therein set forth.

No lic

PEGGY L. TANNER
NOTARY PUBLIC
Residence - Summit County
Statewide Jurisdiction Ohio
Expires 6-23-2008
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