Refund Ref: 03/14/2005 GTON11

Documents to be recorded (including cover sheet) should be faxed to (703) 306-5995, or mailed to: Mail Stop Assignment Recordation Services, Director of the USPTO, P.O. Box 1450, Alexandria, VA 22313-1450

0000142989

George L. Pinchak,

Reg. No.

Name of Person Signing

CHECK Refund Total: \$240.00

> **TRADEMARK** REEL: 003133 FRAME: 0347

Total number of pages including cover sheet, attachments, and document:

nereby certify that this paper is being deposited

EXHIBIT A

Glass Equipment and Development, Inc. Trademarks and associated U.S. and Canadian Trademark Registrations and Applications:

<u>Trademark</u>	Registration No.	Country	Issue Date
U.S. Registrations			
G® (stylized)	1,206,978	U.S.	9/7/82
LINEAR U® (stylized)	1,402,891	U.S.	7/29/86
LINEAR SKIP® (stylized)	1,403,785	U.S.	8/5/86
WIN IG®	1,976,701	U.S.	5/28/96
WIN SYSTEM 1®	1,981,035	U.S.	6/18/96
GED®	2,008,673	U.S.	10/15/96
GEDUSA®	2,206,474	U.S.	12/1/98
VALUE RENT®	2,238,444	U.S.	4/13/99
INTERGRID®	2,238,727	U.S.	4/13/99
WINFRAME®	2,252,590	U.S.	6/15/99
WINDELETE®	2,255,150	U.S.	8/10/99
WINGRID®	2,268,322	U.S.	8/10/99
QCC® (and design)	2,372,891	U.S.	8/1/00
ACE®	2,497,592	U.S.	10/16/01
WINTRIM®	2,675,548	U.S.	1/14/03
LEANNET®	2,757,073	U.S.	8/26/03
REMAKENOW®	2,863,983	U.S.	7/20/04

1

TRADEMARK REEL: 003133 FRAME: 0348

<u>Trademark</u>	Registration No.	Country	Issue Date		
Canadian Registrations/Applications					
GEDUSA®	TMA519,853	Canada	11/25/99		
GED®	TMA521,285	Canada	1/11/00		
WINFRAME®	TMA528,242	Canada	5/24/00		
WIN CUT®	TMA530,290	Canada	7/20/00		
WINDELETE®	TMA532,237	Canada	9/6/00		
WINGRID®	TMA535,924	Canada	10/26/00		
WIN SYSTEM 1®	TMA536,922	Canada	11/8/00		
WIN IG®	TMA538,370	Canada	12/6/00		
INTERGRID®	TMA545,592	Canada	5/25/01		
QCC® (and design)	TMA552,515	Canada	10/17/01		
WINTRIM®	TMA621,958	Canada	10/6/04		
LEANNET®	Not Yet Registered (Canadian Serial No	Canada . 1,132,680, fili	NA ing date 3/1/02)		

TRADEMARK ASSIGNMENT

WHEREAS, Glass Equipment Development, Inc., a corporation of the state of Ohio, having a place of business at 9280 Dutton Drive, Twinsburg, Ohio 44087-1967 (hereinafter "Glass Equipment") is the owner of all trademark rights, including the goodwill associated therewith, of the trademarks and associated U.S. and Canadian registrations/applications listed in Exhibit A (hereinafter "said trademarks");

WHEREAS, Glass Equipment wishes to assign all rights, title and interest in and to said trademarks, including the goodwill associated with said trademarks, to GED Integrated Solutions, Inc., a corporation of the State of Ohio, having a place of business at 9280 Dutton Drive, Twinsburg, Ohio 44087-1967 (hereinafter "GED");

WHEREAS, GED wishes to be assigned all rights, title and interest in and to said trademarks, including the goodwill associated with said trademarks, and including the right to sue and recover damages and all other remedies for any past infringements of said trademarks;

NOW, THEREFORE, for good and valuable consideration, the receipt and sufficiency of which is hereby acknowledged by the parties, Glass Equipment hereby assigns, transfers and conveys to GED all rights, title and interest in and to said trademarks, including the goodwill associate with said trademarks, and including the right to sue and recover damages and all other remedies for any past infringements of said trademarks.

EFFECTIVE DATE OF ASSIGNMENT: 2 10 05

GLASS EQUIPMENT DEVELOPMENT, INC.

Stephen J. Lang

Chief Financial Office

Trademark Assignment

1

TRADEMARK REEL: 003133 FRAME: 0350

State of Ohio)
6) SS
County of DummTT	_)

This 4 day of February, 2005, before me personally came the above named Steve Lang, to me personally known as the individual who executed the foregoing patent rights assignment, and who acknowledged to me that he executed the same of his own free will for the purpose therein set forth.

Votaty/Pytolic

PEGGY L. TANNER
NOTARY PUBLIC
Residence - Summit County
Statewide Jurisdiction Ohio
Expires 6-23-2008

Trademark Assignment

RECORDED: 03/09/2005

2

TRADEMARK
REEL: 003133 FRAME: 0351